LABORATORY DIRECTOR STATE FORM

No. 3400

AHCA 06/11/2015 15:82 3855933121 PRINTED: 08/11/2015 Agency for Health Care Administration DO MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERCUA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES A BUILDING: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 06/03/2015 B. WING AC13980135 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 585 NW 161 ST PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF SOUTH FLORIDA MIAMI, FL 33169 PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REPERENDED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEPLIENCY) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DERCIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING MYFORMATION) TAG A 000 A GOD INITIAL COMMENTS An Initial licensure survey was conducted on 3, 2015. Planned Parenthood of South Florida & the Treasure Coast had Licensure deficiencies found at the time of the visit. A 100 Physical Plant Reg.-2nd Trimester A 100 The following are minimum standards of construction and specified minimum essential physical plant requirements which must be met when providing second trimester abortions. (1) Consultation n(s) with adequate private space specifically designated for interviewing, counseling, and medical evaluations; (2) Dressing rooms designated for staff and patients: (3) Handwashing station(5) equipped with a mixing value and wrist blades and located in each patient exem/procedure srea; (4) Private procedure room(s) with adequate light ANCA HAQ-11 for abortion procedures; (5) Post procedure recovery n(s) equipped to meet the patient's needs; (6) Emergency exits wide enough to accommodate a standard stretcher or gurney; (7) Cleaning and sterilizing area(s) adequate for the cleaning and sterilizing of instruments; (8) Adequate and secure storage area(s) for the storage of medical records and necessary equipment and supplies; and AHCA Form 3020-0001

	15:02	3055933121	AHQA		PAGE PRINTED FORM	86/87 16/11/2015 PPROVED
Agency for Health Care Administration Statement of Deficiencies AND PLAN OF CORRECTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION MUMBER		OZD MULTIPE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY	
		AC43980135	B. WING		06/0	3/2015
LANG OF	PROMOER OR SUPPLIER	STREETAG	ORESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		3.14
		585 NW 1	et ST			
LANNE	D PARENTHOOD OF	SOUTH FLORIDA MIAMI, FE	. 33169			
(X4) ID PREPIX TAIS		REMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PREDEDED BY FULL BC IDENTE YING INFORMATION)	PREPIX, TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (KACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEPROVENCY)	ION LU SE OPPUATE	COMPLETE SATE
A 100	Continued From pa	ece 1	A 100			
	(9) If not otherwise Building Code, at l	regulred by the Florida east one general use tollet h a hand washing station.				(- 1) 4() .
	Chapter 59A-9.02	, F.A.C.			1	
23.	Based on observa	is not met as evidenced by: tion and interview, the provider ninimum standards of	-			
	Findings include:					
1 6	Quality & Risk Mes	t 9:30 AM, the Director of regement stated that they will ad surgical abortions.		, 4, 11 <u>j</u>	a i n	3-1
	facing each other, and an adjacent b and more shelves.	ed a next to the t, had empty shelves that were two paint cans in the corner, ack storage supplies This identified by slift & Risk Management as	The state of the s	During the tour of suite 300, described to the inspector to used by the physician for consistent or purposes. That was actually a storage please see picture attached	nat it was unseling s in error	going to /medical
	Further observation	n of suite #300, revealed dasks hallway.		The desk has been remove and placed in storage.		e haliwa
<u>.</u>	locker One	n of the facility revealed two of the locker		(please see picture attacher Area of space in the locker curtain for patient privacy		w has a

BO2911

AHCA No. 3406 P. - 6

Agency for Health Care Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDERSUPPL AND PLAN OF CORRECTION SPENTIFICATION N		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/OUA SPENT/PICATION NUMBER:	ERIOLIA DES MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A GUADINO:		3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
17.1			B. WHG		06/03/2015
		AC13950135	_	STATE, ZIP CODE	POSTE I
	ROYDEA OR SUPPLIER D PARENTHOOD OF	FOC 2016/		giore, en vous	
(X4) ID PREFIX YAG		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	RE COMPLETE,
A 100	Continued From pa	age 2	A 100		4.
	a enges that will hi	eve a curtain so the patients curtain had not been set up.		(please see picture attached)	F 3
	Further observation	n of the facility revealed two		The men constructing the fur	niture will not be o
1	men inside of the r cabinets.	recovery up		site during business hours.	#4
0.11	1	(12:11 PM, the Director of		(please see picture attached)	
	LOwellin & Rick Mai	ranement stated that the men		Gowns will be available to pat	ients who reques
	procedure room a changing area of t the patients can of paked if the nation	Inside of the medical not that the curath for the he looker room will be set up a range in the When to will be given a gown to director of Quelity & Risk	50 D	them.	18. 70% (0.44)
	* Monanument state	ed not necessary, they will m in the procedure			
	1		1	The Health Center supervisor	will, on a regular
	İ			basis, review the areas of cor	
			1	back to her supervisor on the	continued
				compliance.	
				Compliance can be guarantee	dasof 1
12	1				
		•			
AME'A Gore	3020-0001		2019	B02911	F continuation street 3 of 3



RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR

ELIZABETH DUDEK SECRETARY

. 2015

Administrator Planned Parenthood Of South Florida & The Treasure 585 Nw 161 St Miami, FL 33169

Dear Administrator:

This letter reports the findings of an Initial licensure survey that was conducted on by a representative of this office.

, 2015

Attached is the provider's copy of the State (3020) Form, which indicates the deficiencies that were identified on the day of the visit.

Please provide a plan of correction to this Field Office, in accordance with enclosed instructions, for the identified deficiencies within ten calendar days of receipt of this faxed report. You will not receive a copy of this report in the mail: voir will only receive this faxed report. All deficiencies shall be corrected no later than ______2015.

The plan of correction must include the following:

- Identify how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- Describe how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- Explain measures to be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- Identify how the facility will monitor its corrective action to ensure the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur; i.e., what program will be put into place to monitor the continued effectiveness of the systemic change.
- Ensure that no protected or other confidential information (i.e., resident or staff names) are included in the plan.
- State the completed date; the date that the facility identifies compliance can be achieved, which must be after the exit date.
- You must sign the bottom of page 1 of the statement of deficiencies; include your title and date.

The Quality Assurance Questionnaire has long been employed to obtain your feedback following survey activity. This form has been placed on the Agency's website at

Miami Field Office 8333 N.W. 53rd Street, Suite 300 Miami, FL 33166 Phone: (305) 593-3100; Fax: (305) 593-3121 AHCA.MyFlorida.com



Planned Parenthood Of South Florida & The Treasure June 9, 2015 Page 2

http://ahca.myflorida.com/Publications/Forms.shtml as a first step in providing a web-based interactive consumer satisfaction survey system. You may access the questionnaire through the link under Health Facilities and Providers on this page. Your feedback is encouraged and valued, as our goal is to ensure the professional and consistent application of the survey process.

Thank you for the assistance provided to the surveyor. Should you have any questions please call Faith Randolph, Registered Nurse Consultant at (305) 593-3100.

Sincerely.

Arlene Mayo-Davis

Field Office Manager, Area 11

Enclosure: State (3020) Form